Docket No.: 14455

FORNTPTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	•	101889	513	•	•	
	sioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks	: Please recor	•	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard J. Lewis Paul F. Alewood Iain A. Sharpe			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The University of Queensland Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛭 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			-			
☑ Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: St.	Lucia, Queensland	State/Prov.:	
Other			Country:	Australia	ZIP: 4067	
Execution Date: 4/30/01, 5/1	5/01	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No		
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/806,376 March 29, 2001 PCT/AU99/00843 October 1, 1999		29, 2001	D .	Patent No.(s)	. 17	
		Additional numbers	☐ Ye	es 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerning to the concerning document should be concerning to the concerning to		6. Total nur	mber of applications	s and patents involved:		
Name: Edward W. Grolz		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,705			☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser				credited or debited to deposit account		
400 Garden City Plaza			☐ Auth	orized to be charge	d to deposit account	
0/26/2001 GTDN11 00000134 098	Ĭ-		8. Deposit a	account number:		
1 FC:581 City: Garden City	40.00 0P Stat	te/Prov.: NY	19-1013/5	SSMP		
Country: USA		2: 11530			ge if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	CE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	ge and belie				attached copy is a true copy	
Edward W. Grolz			MW	14	October 15, 2001	
Name of Person S	igning		Signature	j U	Date	

			WE (1) Richard James	
a _ <i>E</i>	Austral	ian	citizen, residing at	20 Ross Street, Woolloongabba, Queensland 4102, Australia
$\overline{(2)}$	Paul F	rancis	ALEWOOD	7.00
a				10 Vanwall Road, Moggill, Queensland 4070. Australia
$\overline{(3)}$	Iain A	ndrew S		
a	Austra	lian	citizen, residing at	6/99 Indooroopilly Road, Taringa, Queensland 4068, Australia
here impr whic	ovements	rred to as A		an one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful, the specification of
	(a)		was executed on even date	herewith;
	(b)		was filed on Express Mail No., as Applic on	as [] Application No. 0 / or [] ation No. not yet known and was amended (if applicable); or
	(c)	Ø	was described and claimed 1 October, 1999	in PCT International Application No. filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
with i	AND '	WHEREAS	5. THE UNIVERSITY OF	QUEENSLAND Queensland 4067, Australia
		•		
hereby and in Patent the Ur under of Am accord	wledged, A y sell, assignaterest in the Application ited States Internation herica to is lance with AND A entatives as papers, ex le to aid A hprovemen	Assignor he on, transfer he United Sons in the North of Americal Convent assue all Pathe terms ASSIGNOR assigns, ecute all dissignee, in the United States and the United States are all the states are the United States are all	ereby acknowledges that it has a and set over, unto Assignee, its states of America, and its territor. United States of America and a car which may be granted thereoficions; and Assignor hereby authoratents for said improvements of this instrument. R HEREBY covenants and agony facts known to it respectificational, continuing and reissues successors, legal representative United States of America.	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does a successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, ories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of on and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority prizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all the applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything the said improvements, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
	IN TES	TIMONY	WHEREOF, Assignor intendir	ng to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This _	ÈO day d	or Ap	vul 2011	Signature of Richard J LEWIS
This _	W day	of	M44 2001	Signature of Paul F ALEWOOD
This _	16th day	ofM	ay 2001	Signature of Lain A SHARPE

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0043